This Owner's Manual is provided and hosted by Appliance Factory Parts.
EMPIRE GWT-50
Owner's Manual
Shop genuine replacement parts for EMPIRE GWT-50
Find Your EMPIRE HVAC Parts - Select From 82 Models
-------- Manual continues below --------

  Empire Comfort Systems, Inc.   Nine Eighteen Freeburg Ave.    Belleville, Illinois  62222-0529
PARTS LIST
HOW TO ORDER REPAIR PARTS
19 R-1054 THERMOPILE
20 GWT-096 BURNER BRACKET ASSEMBLY
21 R-5245 GAS VALVE - NAT
21 R-5246 GAS VALVE - LPG
22 R-3031 BURNER (6 REQUIRED)
23 P-88-55 BURNER ORIFICE - NAT (6 REQUIRED)
23 P-88-65 BURNER ORIFICE - LPG (6 REQUIRED)
24 GWT-014 AIR SHUTTER FRONT - LPG
(2 REQUIRED)
25 GWT-015 AIR SHUTTER REAR -
LPG (2 REQUIRED)
26 GWT-054 AIR SHUTTER BOTTOM -
LPG (2 REQUIRED)
27 17508 VALVE SHIELD
28 23385 CASING ASSEMBLY COMPLETE
(INCLUDES #7, #9 AND TWO #10)
29 24752 LOWER SHIELD
NOT
SHOWN
GWT-099 PILOT TUBING
NOT
SHOWN
R-3178 PILOT ORIFICE
(HONEYWELL K14 .014 LPG ONLY)
NOT
SHOWN
R-3179 PILOT ORIFICE
(HONEYWELL A26 .026 NAT ONLY)
NOT
SHOWN
R-734 MATCH HOLDER
NOT
SHOWN
GWT-190 HARDWARE PACKAGE (2 REQUIRED)
 INDEX PART
 NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
 INDEX PART
 NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
12426-11-1008Page 16
PARTS VIEW
7
5
6
4
8
9
10
12
13
16
22
23
24
25
26 20 22
23
26
25
24
21
19
18
9
27
10
11
12
13
17 8
15